  1
SRi PRO LITE
Operation Manual
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand this
manual.
Contact your local DeVilbiss representative for additional copies of this manual.
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS DEVILBISS PRODUCT.

THE EQUIPMENT.
  7
SRi PRO LITE GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
AIR CAP     FLUID TIP
TE5 High Efficiency  Size & construction
HV5 HVLP  See table 2
RS1 Round Spray
MC1 High Efficiency
See table 1
SRi PRO L - TE5 - 10
L Lite
TABLE 1 - SRi PRO LITE AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
Air Cap & Type Part Number Air Consumption
(/Min)
Recommended
Air Inlet
Pressure
Typical Fluid
Flow*
Typical Fan
Pattern Size**
TE5 High Efficiency SRIPRO-102-
TE5-K
100 [3.5 cfm] 2 Bar [29 psi] 5 - 100 m/min 180mm
HV5 HVLP SRIPRO-102-
HV5-K
135 [4.8 cfm] 2 Bar [29 psi] 5 - 80 m/min 160mm
RS1 Round Spray SRIPRO-102-
RS1-K
55 [1.9 cfm] 2 Bar [29 psi] 5 - 50 m/min 50mm
MC1 High Efficiency SRIPRO-102-
MC1-K
50 [1.8 cfm] 1 Bar [14.5 psi] 1 - 50 m/min 60mm
* Flow rates may vary according to paint/material and pressure used.
** Fan pattern size @ 50 - 100mm distance.
TABLE 2 - SRi PRO LITE FLUID TIPS & NEEDLES
Fluid Tip Size
Stainless Steel
Fluid Tip Needle
06 SRIPRO-210-06M-K SRIPRO-310-06M-K
08 SRIPRO-200-08-K SRIPRO-300-08-10-K
10 SRIPRO-200-10-K SRIPRO-300-08-10-K
12 SRIPRO-200-12-K SRIPRO-300-12-14-K
14 SRIPRO-200-14-K SRIPRO-300-12-14-K
TABLE 3 - SRi PRO LITE RECOMMENDED FLUID TIP / AIR CAP COMBINATIONS
Air Cap & Type 0.6mm 0.8mm 1.0mm 1.2mm 1.4mm
TE5 High Efficiency - S S S S
HV5 HVLP - S S S S
RS1 Round Spray - S S S S
MC1 High Efficiency S - - - -
S=High quality stainless steel tips & needles available in this type & size.
  8
EXPLODED VIEW
  9
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY  REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 - RETAINING RING 1  31 SN-402-K AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 - SLIP RING 1  32* - TRIGGER STUD
SCREW (T20 TORX) 1
3 - AIR CAP 1  33 - TRIGGER 1
4 - RETAINING RING
SEAL 1  34* - TRIGGER STUD 1
5 SEE TABLE 1 AIR CAP &
RETAINING RING 1  35 SN-42-K TRIGGER, STUD &
SCREW KIT 1
6 SEE TABLE 2 FLUID TIP &
SEPARATOR 1  36 SN-405-K5 STUD AND SCREW KIT
(KIT OF 5) 1
7* SRIPRO-2-K5 SEPARATOR
(KIT OF 5) 1  37 - AIR INLET KIT 1
8* - BODY BUSHING
SEAL 1  38 - COLOUR ID RING KIT
(4 COLOURS) 1
9 - BODY BUSHING 1  39* - CIRCLIP 1